

À

ITEM NO.01

COURT NO.13

SECTION IIB

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A  
R E C O R D O F P R O C E E D I N G S

CRLMP.NO. 5171 & 5172/2014 in Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal  
(Cr1) No(s).6702/2012

(From the judgement and order dated 20/01/2011 in CRA No.796/2002, of The  
HIGH COURT OF KERALA AT ERNAKULAM)

K. SATHYANATHAN

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

C.K. BALAKRISHNAN NAIR & ANR.

Respondent(s)

(With appn(s) for restoration, c/delay in filing application for  
restoration office report)

Date: 24/03/2014 This Petition was called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MRS. JUSTICE RANJANA PRAKASH DESAI  
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Adolf Mathew, Adv.  
Mr. Sanjay Jain, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following  
O R D E R

Delay condoned.

For the reasons stated in the application, the application is  
allowed in terms of prayer (i).

The Special Leave Petition is restored.

[Gulshan Kumar Arora]  
Court Master

[Indu Pokhriyal]  
Court Master